
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:712
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
PRIVATISATION OF CLEANLINESS IN HOSPITALS
CHANDRA NATH SINGH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to lease out the cleanliness of Hospitals in Delhi especially the Safdarjung Hospital to private agencies;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T.
SHANMUGAM)
(a): At present, there is no such proposal.

(b); Does not arise.

(c): The cleanliness of the Central Government Hospitals are managed by the existing staff available in the respective hospitals.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

